
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 
Contract No.:     G-1753  
County:     Palm Beach  
Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   
 
Re: Rosso Change Order for Exploratory Pothole Work on Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals  
 
Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for additional exploratory work. 

Issue:  PBCWUD Work Directive for Exploratory Investigation on Existing Sewer Services  

This Change Order covers the second of three exploratory pothole operations performed by the contractor 
to provide existing lateral service elevations.  This work was directed by PBCWUD to seek for potential tie-
in points for lateral sewer services beyond the right-of way limits, onto private property.  The purpose was 
to verify if the newly as-built sewer line could service these houses.  The contractor potholed to find existing 
lateral elevations and layout.  The approximate location of the exploratory work was between stations 
55+00 and 56+00 on the right side.  The findings required the plans to be revised.  The information from 
this pothole work was used to issue Revision #2 of the Sanitary Sewer plans by the EOR. 

1 day is granted with this Change Order. 

The Contractor is 100% entitled to $5,749.08 to perform the additional exploratory work.  

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer                                     


